



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: ERE1046

Stainless steel shelf - 1070x460mm - with 4 wire shelves (FIXED)



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Shelf 1070x460mm with 4 Wire Shelves (Model: ERE1046)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Stainless Steel Shelf 1070x460mm with 4 Wire Shelves (Model: ERE1046). This product is designed for high durability and efficiency, ideal for both commercial and domestic environments. Please read and understand this manual thoroughly before using the product to ensure safe operation and maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- User Responsibility: Ensure that all users are aware of and adhere to safety guidelines.
- Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity. Overloading may lead to structural failure.
- Installation Safety: Ensure that the shelf is installed on a stable and level surface. Use appropriate tools and follow installation instructions precisely.
- Environmental Conditions: Avoid exposure to corrosive substances. Ensure a well-ventilated area to prevent moisture accumulation.
- Child Safety: Keep children away from the installation and operation areas until fully assembled and secured.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ERE1046
- Dimensions: 1070mm (L) x 460mm (W)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Shelf Type: Fixed Wire Shelves
- Number of Shelves: 4
- Weight Capacity per Shelf: 150kg
- Color: Metallic Finish

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the shelf from the packaging. Check for any damages or missing parts.
2. Preparation: Gather necessary tools such as a screwdriver, level, and measuring tape.
3. Location Selection: Identify where the shelf will be installed. Ensure the area is clear and level.
4. Mounting Brackets: If applicable, secure mounting brackets to the wall using appropriate anchors and screws based on the weight capacity.
5. Shelf Assembly:
 - Attach the wire shelves to the main frame according to the desired height.
 - Ensure each shelf clicks securely into place.
6. Final Check: Confirm that all components are securely fastened and the shelf is stable.

5. Operation

- Load items onto the shelf evenly. Distribute weight to prevent tipping.
- Ensure that heavier items are placed on the bottom shelves for better stability.
- Regularly inspect the shelf for any signs of wear or damage.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe down the shelf with a soft cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- Rust Prevention: Dry the shelf thoroughly after cleaning to prevent rust.
- Inspection: Regularly check the integrity of the shelves and fix any loose components.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Shelf is wobbling or unstable.
Solution: Check that the shelf is installed on a level surface and all screws are tightened.
- Issue: Rust spots are appearing.
Solution: Clean the affected area with a vinegar solution and dry immediately. Prevent excess moisture.

8. Disposal

When the product reaches the end of its life or becomes unusable, dispose of it in an environmentally friendly manner, complying with local regulations regarding metal waste.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@ggmgaastro.com
Phone: 0800 7000 220
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Please keep this manual for future reference.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahlregal 1070x460mm mit 4 festen Drahtregalen

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahlregals 1070x460mm. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung in der Gastronomie konzipiert und bietet eine robuste und hygienische Lösung zur Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln und Küchenutensilien.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche montiert wird.
- Überladen Sie das Regal nicht. Die maximale Tragfähigkeit beträgt 200 kg pro Regal.
- Verwenden Sie das Regal nicht für andere Zwecke, als die für die es vorgesehen ist.
- Bei der Reinigung des Regals verwenden Sie keine ätzenden oder scharfen Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.
- Achten Sie beim Umgang mit schweren Gegenständen auf Ihre Körperhaltung und tragen Sie gegebenenfalls Schutzhandschuhe.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Abmessungen: 1070 x 460 mm
- Anzahl der Regale: 4 feste Drahtregale
- Material: Edelstahl, rostfrei
- Farbe: Silber
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 200 kg pro Regal

4. Aufbau und Installation

- Platzieren Sie das Regal an der gewünschten Stelle.
- Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um die Position zu überprüfen und sicherzustellen, dass das Regal gerade steht.
- Ziehen Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübel gemäß der Anleitung fest an, um eine stabile Montage zu gewährleisten.
- Überprüfen Sie nach der Installation noch einmal die Stabilität und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Befestigungen sicher sind.

5. Betrieb

- Beginnen Sie mit der Anordnung von Gegenständen auf dem Regal, indem Sie schwerere Gegenstände nach unten und leichtere nach oben platzieren.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Enthaltungsteile in einem Abstand gehalten werden, um die Luftzirkulation zu fördern.
- Vermeiden Sie es, Gegenstände über die Grenzen der Regale hinaus zu lagern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Regal regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen Sie das Regal nach der Reinigung gründlich, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Rost oder Abnutzung und führen Sie gegebenenfalls Wartungsarbeiten durch.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Sollten Sie Löcher oder Rost feststellen, reinigen Sie die betroffene Stelle sofort und verwenden Sie gegebenenfalls eine Schutzlackierung.
- Bei der Instabilität des Regals prüfen Sie alle Schrauben und Befestigungen.
- Sollte das Regal weiterhin instabil sein, kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt umweltgerecht. Das Regal kann in den speziellen Metallrecyclingbehältern entsorgt werden. Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Edelstahlprodukten.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgaastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Plank 1070x460mm met 4 Draadplanken (Ere1046)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de RVS Plank 1070x460mm met 4 Draadplanken, een veelzijdig en duurzaam product dat perfect is voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en andere sectoren. Ontworpen voor maximale functionaliteit, biedt deze plank een betrouwbare opslagoplossing.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de plank op een stevige en vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of schade. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Bij het hanteren van de plank, gebruik altijd de juiste tiltechnieken om letsel te voorkomen.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor gebruik in een vochtige omgeving of direct blootstelling aan water.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1070x460mm
- Materiaal: RVS (Roestvrij staal)
- Aantal draadplanken: 4
- Maximale belasting per plank: 150 kg
- Kleur: Roestvrij zilver

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Controleer het meegeleverde installatiehandleiding voor details.
2. Plaats de basisstructuur op een vlakke ondergrond.
3. Bevestig de wandsteunen aan de wand op een hoge, stevige plaats met de bijgeleverde schroeven en pluggen.
4. Verbind de vier draadplanken met de op de juiste hoogte bevestigde steunen.
5. Controleer of alles stevig en veilig is bevestigd voordat u het product in gebruik neemt.

5. Gebruik

- Laden van de plank moet gelijkmatig gebeuren om vervorming of schade te voorkomen.
- Volg de aanbevolen maximale belasting voor elke plank om de integriteit van het product te waarborgen.
- Het is raadzaam om zware objecten op de onderste planken te plaatsen voor stabiliteit.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de RVS plank regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de plank na reiniging om waterplekken te voorkomen en de levensduur van het product te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Plank wiebelt of staat niet stevig vast.
Oplossing: Controleer of de basis goed is gemonteerd en of alle schroeven goed zijn aangedraaid.
- Probleem: Roestvorming op de plank.
Oplossing: Reinig de plank onmiddellijk met een speciaal voor RVS ontworpen reiniger en zorg voor een goede droging.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het product, zorg ervoor dat het duurzaam verwerkt wordt. U kunt contact opnemen met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor informatie over de recycling van metalen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante de Acero Inoxidable 1070x460mm con 4 Estantes de Alambre Fijos

1. Información General

Este estante de acero inoxidable de alta calidad está diseñado para ofrecer un soporte duradero y resistente en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Con un tamaño de 1070x460 mm y cuatro estantes de alambre fijos, es ideal para almacenar utensilios, ingredientes y otros equipos necesarios en cocinas, restaurantes y áreas de servicio.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropiado:** Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para almacenamiento y no debe ser utilizado para otros fines.
- **Capacidad de Carga:** No exceda la capacidad de carga recomendada. Distribuya el peso uniformemente sobre los estantes.
- **Manejo:** Utilice guantes al manipular el estante, ya que los bordes pueden ser afilados.
- **Superficie Resbaladiza:** Asegúrese de que el área alrededor del estante esté libre de líquidos para evitar resbalones y caídas.
- **Estabilidad:** Coloque el estante en una superficie nivelada para garantizar su estabilidad.
- **Mantenimiento Regular:** Inspeccione regularmente el estante en busca de signos de desgaste o daño.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones del Producto

- **Dimensiones:** 1070 mm (ancho) x 460 mm (profundidad)
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Estantes:** 4 estantes de alambre fijos
- **Uso:** Interno y externo (protegido)
- **Capacidad de Carga:** Consulte las instrucciones de carga máxima recomendadas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Verificación de Componentes:** Asegúrese de que todas las piezas y componentes estén presentes.
2. **Ubicación:** Seleccione un área de instalación adecuada, nivelada y seca.
3. **Montaje de los Estantes:**
 - Coloque el estante base en su lugar.
 - Fije los estantes de alambre en las posiciones deseadas en el marco a la altura que requiera.
 - Asegúrese de que los estantes estén ajustados y seguros.
4. **Comprobación Final:** Verifique que el estante esté firmemente montado y nivelado.

5. Operación

- Cargue el estante comenzando desde el nivel inferior, asegurando la estabilidad.
- Siempre asegúrese de que el peso esté distribuido uniformemente en cada estante.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza Regular:** Limpie el estante con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- **Desinfección:** Para entornos de cocina, se recomienda desinfectar los estantes regularmente.
- **Revisiones:** Inspeccione periódicamente las uniones y la estructura en busca de desgaste.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- **Inestabilidad:** Si el estante se siente inestable, verifique que las patas estén niveladas y que los estantes estén correctamente asegurados.
- **Ruidos:** Si oye ruidos al mover los objetos, revise si hay elementos fuera de su lugar o si los estantes están bien asegurados.

8. Eliminación

Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos de acero inoxidable. Recicle el material siempre que sea posible para contribuir al medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita soporte adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Étagère en acier inoxydable 1070x460mm avec 4 étagères filaires fixes

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre étagère en acier inoxydable 1070x460mm avec 4 étagères filaires fixes. Conçue pour offrir une solution de rangement durable et efficace dans tout environnement professionnel, cette étagère est idéale pour les cuisines commerciales, les restaurants et les établissements de restauration.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Appropriée : Cette étagère est conçue uniquement pour une utilisation intérieure et dans des environnements de cuisine professionnelle.
- Chutes : Assurez-vous que l'étagère est correctement installée pour éviter les chutes. Évitez de surcharger les étagères.
- Bords Tranchants : Faites attention aux bords et coins du produit pour éviter les coupures.
- Stabilité : Placez l'étagère sur une surface plane et assurez-vous que tous les pieds sont en contact avec le sol.
- Nettoyage : Avant tout nettoyage, déconnectez les appareils de tout courant et laissez refroidir si nécessaire.
- Enfants : Gardez les enfants éloignés du produit pendant l'utilisation et l'installation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1070mm x 460mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Poids : 25 kg
- Capacité de Charge : 150 kg par étagère
- Nombre d'Étagères : 4 étagères filaires fixes
- Finition : Poli miroir
- Facilité d'Installation : Assemblage requis

4. Installation et Montage

- Préparation : Assurez-vous d'avoir tous les outils nécessaires avant de commencer (clé anglaise, tournevis, niveau).
- Étape 1 : Déballez soigneusement toutes les pièces et vérifiez qu'il ne manque rien.
- Étape 2 : Assemblez le cadre en fixant les parties verticales avec les connecteurs de coin.
- Étape 3 : Fixez chaque étagère par clips ou vis selon le modèle.
- Étape 4 : Placez le niveau sur le dessus de l'étagère pour vous assurer qu'elle est stable. Ajustez les pieds si nécessaire.
- Étape 5 : Fixez la structure au mur si nécessaire pour plus de sécurité.

5. Fonctionnement

Cette étagère en acier inoxydable est idéale pour stocker des équipements de cuisine, des ingrédients ou des ustensiles. Placez les articles de manière ordonnée pour un accès facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'étagère régulièrement avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude. Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez immédiatement après le nettoyage pour éviter la rouille.
- Inspectez régulièrement les fixations et les joints pour vous assurer qu'ils ne se sont pas desserrés.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : L'étagère est instable.
- Solution : Vérifiez que tous les pieds touchent le sol et sont réglés sur la même hauteur.
- Problème : Rouille visible.
- Solution : Nettoyez la zone touchée avec un nettoyant non abrasif et appliquez une cire protectrice.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la législation sur l'environnement, cet article en acier inoxydable doit être recyclé. Contactez un centre de recyclage local pour vous débarrasser correctement du produit.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Mensola in Acciaio Inossidabile 1070x460mm con 4 Mensole a Filo Fisse (ERE1046)

1. Informazioni Generali

La mensola in acciaio inossidabile ERE1046 è progettata per offrire una soluzione robusta e funzionale per lo stoccaggio in ambienti commerciali e residenziali. Realizzata in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, questa mensola è ideale per ristoranti, cucine professionali e altre applicazioni dove è richiesta durata e resistenza alla corrosione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, assicurarsi che sia montato correttamente e che tutte le parti siano fissate saldamente.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare la mensola oltre il limite massimo raccomandato per evitare cedimenti.
- Non utilizzare la mensola per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore estreme e umidità eccessiva.
- In caso di danni o difetti, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1070 x 460 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Numero di mensole: 4 mensole a filo fisse
- Capacità di carico: Verificare il manuale per dettagli specifici.
- Utilizzo: Adatto per stoccaggio alimentari e non alimentari.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Posizionare la mensola in un'area piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui è installata la mensola possa supportare il peso previsto.
- Fissare le staffe di montaggio incluse sulla parete seguendo le istruzioni fornite.
- Posizionare la mensola sulle staffe di montaggio e assicurarsi che sia saldamente ancorata.
- Controllare la stabilità della mensola prima di aggiungere carichi.

5. Funzionamento

- La mensola è pronta all'uso dopo l'installazione.
- Organizzare gli oggetti sulla mensola in modo equilibrato per garantire stabilità.
- I materiali non devono superare il limite di carico massimo per garantire la sicurezza.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la mensola regolarmente con acqua e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi che possano danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Controllare periodicamente le viti e le staffe di montaggio e serrare se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- La mensola traballa: Verificare che tutte le staffe di montaggio siano correttamente fissate e che la mensola sia livellata.
- Danni visibili: Controllare la mensola e contattare il servizio clienti in caso di difetti o importanti segni di usura.

8. Smaltimento

- In caso di smaltimento della mensola, seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali metallici.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto in discariche abusive e fare riferimento ai servizi di smaltimento locali.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.